
Campeonato de España de GT-CET
ROUND 1 - MOTORLAND
Entrenamientos Clasificatorios 1

Provisional Classification
KphNo Drivers Team Car Time Lap Total GapCl.

2:00.250 - -P. PALLOT(Jr) / E. MAINIER(Jr) VORTEX 771 121 GPXVORTEX 2.0 160.0

2:00.626 +0.376 +0.376D. CARRETERO / P. YEREGUI DAGO 642 111 GPXGINETTA G56 159.5

2:03.984 +3.734 +3.358F. GONZÁLEZ / P. LOIRINHO ESCUDERIA FARAON 653 139 GT4MERCEDES AMG GT4 155.2

2:04.526 +4.276 +0.542L. MENDIETA(JF) PCR SPORT 664 125 GT CUPPORSCHE 992 GT3 CUP 154.5

2:05.853 +5.603 +1.327A. SANABRIA / P. BRAS ESCUDERIA FARAON 655 138 GT CUPPORSCHE 992 GT3 CUP 152.9

2:09.333 +9.083 +3.480S. HEBRARD / A. GOROSTIZA(JF) UCAV RACING 666 15 TC1BMW M2 CS RACING 148.8

2:09.985 +9.735 +0.652F. MACIAS / J. SMÖRG PROMOTION MOTORSPORT 667 119 GT4BMW M4 GT4 148.0

2:10.473 +10.223 +0.488A. RODRIGUEZ / R. MORENO DRIVER'S ACADEMY 758 11 TC2PEUGEOT 308 CUP 147.5

2:10.690 +10.440 +0.217S. GERVAIS(JF) / S. BARRET VORTEX 779 120 GPXVORTEX 147.2

2:10.874 +10.624 +0.184P. CARREGAL E2P 7610 25 TC1BMW M2 CS RACING 147.0

2:11.497 +11.247 +0.623H. LATORRE(Jr) / G. MIGUÉLEZ(Jr) RX PRO RACING 5411 8 TC2PEUGEOT 308 RACING CUP 146.3

2:14.612 +14.362 +3.115O. SALAZAR E2P 7612 30 TC1BMW M2 CS RACING 142.9

2:15.965 +15.715 +1.353D. GUILLEMAUT VORTEX 6613 122 GPXVORTEX 2.0 141.5

2:18.406 +18.156 +2.441J. LOPEZ(JF) / A. RODRIGUEZ PLEMAR SPORT 6614 180 GPRALPINE A-110 CUP 139.0

2:18.787 +18.537 +0.381A. DA ROCHA MONTEIROS COMPETICOES 6615 140 GT4BMW M4 GT4 138.6

2:21.127 +20.877 +2.340O. APARICIO HISPANO ALEMAN RACING TEAM 4416 9 TC1BMW M2 CS RACING 136.3

2:21.838 +21.588 +0.711J. PALOMAR TEAM VRT 6417 40 TC4RENAULT CLIO CUP IV 135.6

2:22.312 +22.062 +0.474M. GARCIA BALBOR MOTORSPORT 6518 20 TC4RENAUL CLIO CUP IV 135.2

2:23.335 +23.085 +1.023O. VERGARA TEAM VRT 6519 13 TC4RENAULT CLIO CUP IV 134.2

2:28.842 +28.592 +5.507C. MEDINA / D. DE LA PEÑA HISPANO ALEMAN RACING TEAM 6620 12 TC6MINI COOPER 129.3

2:30.895 +30.645 +2.053N. POZZUTO / M. POZZUTO(Jr) HISPANO ALEMAN RACING TEAM 6521 21 TC6MINI COOPER 127.5

2:31.034 +30.784 +0.139L. CHILLIDA(JF) MDTE RACING 6622 3 TC6MINI COOPER 127.4

2:31.323 +31.073 +0.289A. PEREZ-SASIA MDTE RACING 6423 22 TC6MINI COOPER 127.1

2:31.565 +31.315 +0.242C. CORTÉS DRIVER'S ACADEMY 6624 41 TC5RENAULT CLIO CUP V 126.9

2:31.886 +31.636 +0.321C. NICULAI / F. BRACO HISPANO ALEMAN RACING TEAM 6425 24 TC6MINI COOPER 126.7

2:00.250Lap 7 Paul A. PALLOT(Jr) 160.0 KphFastest Lap:

CAR #12 - TRACK LIMITS T11 - LAP 2 INVALIDATED
CAR #40 - TRACK LIMITS T11 - LAP 2 INVALIDATED
CAR #21 - TRACK LIMITS T5 - LAP 4 INVALIDATED
CAR #12 - TRACK LIMITS T11 - LAP 5 INVALIDATED

Published at: .............................. DRYTrack Status:

Timekeeper:
Alberto ESTÉBANEZ

Race Director:
Máximo Félix GUERRERO
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